SiC468, SiC469, SiC478, SiC479
www.vishay.com Vishay Siliconix
Work-In-Progress
SPending-Rev. B, 09-Mar-2023 1 Document Number: 77496
For technical questions, contact: powerictechsupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Reference Board User’s Manual for SiC468, SiC469, SiC478, and

IHLP5050FDER8R2M01
DNP, 8.2 μH, 20 %, 14.5 mΩ
DCR, 10.5 A Irms, 16 A Isat1
at 25°C (20 % roll off)
IHLP5050FDER150M5
DNP, 15 μH, 20%,      24
m DCR, 8.7 A IRMS,
6.8 A Isat1 at      25 °C
(20 % roll off)
0
L1 (DNP)
(off board,
recommended for
VOUT = 3.3 V)
CRCW06032K00FKEAC RES SMD 2 k 1 % , 1/10 W
0603 CRCW06032K00FKEAC RES SMD 2 k ,1 %
1/10 W 0603 2 R1, R8
CRCW060343K0FKEA RES SMD 43 k 1 %
1/10 W 0603 CRCW060343K0FKEA RES SMD 43 k ,1 %
1/10 W 0603 1 R2
CRCW0603102KFKEA RES SMD 102 k 1 %
1/10 W 0603 CRCW0603102KFKEA RES SMD 102 k, 1 %
1/10 W 0603 1 R3
CRCW06033R30FKEA RES SMD 3.3  1 %
1/10 W 0603 CRCW06033R30FKEA RES SMD 3.3 , 1 %
1/10W 0603 1 R4
CRCW06031M02FKEA RES SMD 1.02 m 1 %
1/10 W 0603 CRCW06031M02FKEA RES SMD 1.02 m 1
% 1/10 W 0603 1 R5
CRCW0603499KFKEA RES SMD 499 k 1 %
1/10 W 0603 CRCW0603499KFKEA RES SMD 499 k, 1 %
1/10 W 0603 1 R6
CRCW0603301KFKEA RES SMD 301 k 1 %
1/10 W 0603 CRCW0603301KFKEA RES SMD 301 k, 1 %
1/10 W 0603 1 R7
DNP DNP 0 R10, R16A1, R23
CRCW060310K2FKEA RES SMD 10.2 k 1 %
 1/10 W 0603 CRCW060310K2FKEA RES SMD 10.2 k, 1 %
1/10 W 0603 1 R11
SiC468, SiC469, SiC478, SiC479
www.vishay.com Vishay Siliconix
Work-In-Progress
SPending-Rev. B, 09-Mar-2023 7 Document Number: 77496
For technical questions, contact: powerictechsupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
CRCW0603100KFKEA RES SMD 100 k 1 %
1/10 W 0603 CRCW0603100KFKEA RES SMD 100 k, 1 %
1/10 W 0603 2 R13, R14
CRCW060357K6FKEA RES SMD 57.6 k, 1 %
1/10 W 0603 CRCW060357K6FKEA RES SMD 57.6 k, 1 %
1/10W 0603 1 R15
CRCW060388K7FKEA RES SMD 88.7 k, 1 %
1/10 W 0603 CRCW060388K7FKEA RES SMD 88.7 k, 1 %
1/10 W 0603 1 R16
CRCW060353K6FKEA RES SMD 53.6 k 1 %
1/10 W 0603 CRCW060353K6FKEA RES SMD 53.6 k, 1 %
1/10 W 0603 1 R19
CRCW060331K6FKEA RES SMD 31.6 k, 1 %
1/10 W 0603 CRCW060331K6FKEA RES SMD 31.6 k, 1 %
1/10 W 0603 1 R20
36-5001-ND Test point, black 36-5001-ND Test point, black 4 TP1, TP4, TP6,
TP8